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Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Peefobmed undee Conte. ,CT. £ s. d.
1
2

Arrowtown and Macetown
Arrowtown, Lower Shotover, Frankton, and Queens-

Twice weekly-
Daily

30 0 0
120 0 0

3
4
5
6
7
8

town
Athol and Nokomai
Brown's and Hokonui
Centre Bush Railway-siding and Otapiri Gorge
Colac Bay and Round Hill
Fortrose, Otara, Haldane, and Slope Point..
Waikawa, Niagara, Quarry Hills, Tokonui Gorge, and

Tokonui Railway-station
Fortrose and Waimahaka Railway-station

Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Four times weekly ..

25 0 0
25 0 0
20 10 0
28 10 0
45 0 0
90 0 0

9

10
II
12

Freshford Railway-station and Wendonside
Gore, East Chatton, Chatton, Kna.pdale, and Otama
Invercargill Chief Post-office and Railway-station

Daily, and two extra
trips weekly

Daily
Thrice weekly
As required ; 6d. per

load, say
Twice weekly

50 0 0

33 0 0
85 0 0

110 0 0

13 Lumsden and Mossburn . . . .
The Key and Te Anau—

From 1st November to 30th April
From 1st May to 31st October

Mossburn—
From 1st May to 31st October

Twice weekly
WTeekly

1

J
300 0 0

Extra trip weekly at
15s. per week, say

21 0 0

II

15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

Manapouri and Hillside Creek—
From 1st November to 30th April
From 1st May to 31st October

Mataura and Tuturau
Mataura and Waimumu
Merino Downs and Dickie's Bridge
Mill Road Railway-station, Myross Bush, Roslyn

Bush, Grove Bush, and Mabel Bush
Mossburn and Matuku—

From 1st May to 31st October
From 1st November to 30th April

Niagara and Chasland's
Nightcaps to Opio and Beaumont Schools
Nightcaps and Wairaki (rural delivery7)
Centre Bush and South Hillend
Otautau and Aparima
Otautau, Orawia, Eastern Bush, Clifden, Mangapiri,

and Blackmount (with extension to Manapouri
from 1st November to 30th April)

Otautau, Orawia, Eastern Bush, and Clifden
Paterson Inlet and Half-moon Bay ; also collecting

correspondence from The Neck, and delivering to
The Neck and North Arm settlements

Pukerau, Kaiwera, and Otaraja
And Pukerau and Benio

Queenstown, Arthur's Point, and Malaghan's (Whare-
huanui)

Queenstown, Arthur's Point, Maori Point, and Skip-
per's

Riversdale and Wendon
Riverton, Gummie's Bush, and. Groper's Bush
Riverton Post-office and Railway-station
Skipper's and Upper Shotover
Thornbury, Isla Bank, and Drummond
Waikaka and Greenvale
Waikaka Post-office and Railway-station
Waikaka and AVendon Valley ..
Wairio and Wrey's Bush
Winton, Oreti, and Heddon Bush
Woodlands and Dacre
Wyndham, Menzies Ferry, Seaward Downs, and

Mataura Island

Twice weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly

Twice weekly7

Weekly

I

j

35 0 0

39 0 0
'26 0 0
20 0 0
50 0 0

24 0 0
46 0 0
36 0 0
30 0 0
27 0 0
25 0 0

190 0 0

75 0 0
85 0 0

28 Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly

i 60 0 0
29 i

20 0 0

30 Twice weekly 57 10 0

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Twice daily
Thrice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily

24 10 0
45 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0
95 0 0
20 0 0
20 0 0
25 0 0
35 0 0
60 0 0
25 0 0

100 0 0

Carried forward 2.328 0 0
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