POSTAL DISTRICT OF INVERCARGILL.

Register No. of Service.	Ser vice .	Frequen cy .	Annual Subsidy.		y.
	Performed under Contra	ACT.	£	s.	d.
1	Arrowtown and Macetown	Twice weekly	30	0	0
2	Arrowtown, Lower Shotover, Frankton, and Queenstown	Daily	120	0	0
3	Athol and Nokomai	Weekly	25	0	0
4	Brown's and Hokonui	Twice weekly	25		0
. 5	Centre Bush Railway-siding and Otapiri Gorge	Twice weekly		10	0
$\frac{6}{7}$	Colac Bay and Round Hill	Thrice weekly	28 45	10	0
$\begin{bmatrix} 7 \\ 8 \end{bmatrix}$	Fortrose, Otara, Haldane, and Slope Point	Twice weekly Four times weekly	90		0
9	Fortrose and Waimahaka Railway-station	Daily, and two extra trips weekly	50	0	0
10	Freshford Railway-station and Wendonside	Daily	33	0	0
11	Gore, East Chatton, Chatton, Knapdale, and Otama	Thrice weekly	85		0
12	Invercargill Chief Post-office and Railway-station	As required; 6d. per load, say	110	0	0
13	Lumsden and Mossburn	Twice weekly			
	The Key and Te Anau—	Twice weekly	> 300	0	0
	From 1st November to 30th April From 1st May to 31st October	Twice weekly Weekly			
	Mossburn—	weekiy			
	From 1st May to 31st October	Extra trip weekly at 15s. per week, say	21	0	0
14	Manapouri and Hillside Creek—	1. , ,			
j	From 1st November to 30th April	Twice weekly	35	0	0
	From 1st May to 31st October	Weekly	(1)		
15	Mataura and Tuturau	Thrice weekly	39	0	0
$\begin{array}{c c} 16 & \\ 17 & \end{array}$	Mataura and Waimumu	Thrice weekly	$\frac{26}{20}$		0
18	Mill Road Railway-station, Myross Bush, Roslyn Bush, Grove Bush, and Mabel Bush	Twice weekly	50	0	0
19	Mossburn and Matuku— From 1st May to 31st October	Weekly			
	From 1st November to 30th April	Twice weekly	24	0	0
20	Niagara and Chasland's	Twice weekly	46	0	0
21	Nightcaps to Opio and Beaumont Schools	Thrice weekly	36	0	0
22	Nightcaps and Wairaki (rural delivery)	Weekly	30	0	0
$\begin{array}{c c}23\\24\end{array}$	Centre Bush and South Hillend Otautau and Aparima	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	$ \begin{array}{c c} 27 \\ 25 \end{array} $	0	$0 \\ 0$
25	Otautau, Orawia, Eastern Bush, Clifden, Mangapiri,	Weekly	190		
20	and Blackmount (with extension to Manapouri from 1st November to 30th April)	, coming	100	Ü	
26	Otautau, Orawia, Eastern Bush, and Clifden	Twice weekly	75	0	0
27	Paterson Inlet and Half-moon Bay; also collecting correspondence from The Neck, and delivering to	Weekly	85	0	0
90	The Neck and North Arm settlements Pukerau, Kaiwera, and Otaraja	Thrian woolds	,		
28	And Pukerau and Benio	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	60	0	0
29	Queenstown, Arthur's Point, and Malaghan's (Whare-huanui)	Twice weekly	20	0	0
30	Queenstown, Arthur's Point, Maori Point, and Skipper's	Twice weekly	57	10	0
31	Riversdale and Wendon	Twice weekly	24	10	0
32	Riverton, Gummie's Bush, and Groper's Bush	Thrice weekly	45	0	0
33	Riverton Post-office and Railway-station	As required	25	0	0
34	Skipper's and Upper Shotover	Weekly	25		0
35	Thornbury, Isla Bank, and Drummond	Daily	95	0	0
$\begin{vmatrix} 36 \\ 37 \end{vmatrix}$	Waikaka and Greenvale	Twice weekly Twice daily	20 20	0	0
38	Waikaka and Wendon Valley	Thrice weekly	25 25	0	0
39	Wairio and Wrey's Bush	Daily	35	0	0
40	Winton, Oreti, and Heddon Bush	Thrice weekly	60	ŏ	0
41	Woodlands and Dacre	Twice weekly	25	0	0
42	Wyndham, Menzies Ferry, Seaward Downs, and Mataura Island	Daily	100	0.	0
ļ	Carried forward		2,328	0	0